

---

---

*In The*  
**United States Court of Appeals**  
*for the*  
**Third Circuit**

---

Case No. 11-4175

MICHAEL MARCAVAGE,

*Appellant*

v.

BOROUGH OF LANSDOWNE, PENNSYLVANIA;  
MICHAEL J. JOZWIAK, BOROUGH CODE OFFICER,  
IN HIS OFFICIAL AND INDIVIDUAL CAPACITIES

---

*Appeal from an Order entered from the  
United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania*

---

---

---

**BRIEF AND APPENDIX FOR APPELLANT  
VOLUME I OF II (Pages A1-A29)**

---

---

RITA M. DUNAWAY  
THE RUTHERFORD INSTITUTE  
P.O. Box 7482  
Charlottesville, Virginia 22906  
(434) 978-3888

MARK E. JAKUBIK, ESQ.  
7715 Crittenden Street, Suite 350  
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19118  
(215) 242-4756

*Attorneys for Appellant Michael Marcavage*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT .....	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	8
ARGUMENT .....	9
I. Standard of Review.....	9
II. The Ordinance, on its face, violates the Fourth Amendment by requiring citizens to waive their Fourth Amendment rights and consent to a warrantless search of their private residences as a condition of enjoying their fundamental property rights.....	9
III. The Ordinance, on its face, violates the Fourteenth Amendment by interfering with a landlord’s property and liberty interests solely because of his refusal to waive his own Fourth Amendment rights and to compel his tenants to do the same .....	15
IV. Lansdowne officials violated Marcavage’s Fourth Amendment rights by effecting a warrantless, unreasonable seizure of his personal residence solely because of his refusal to consent to a warrantless search of said residence .....	19
V. Lansdowne officials violated Marcavage’s Fourteenth Amendment rights to procedural and substantive due process by evicting him from his personal residence and interfering with his ability to rent his real property based solely on his refusal to waive his civil rights guaranteed by the Fourth Amendment, and to compel his tenants to do the same .....	21
CONCLUSION.....	24

**Volume I:**

Order, filed October 19, 2011 .....	A1
Memorandum and Opinion, filed October 19, 2011 .....	A2
Civil Judgment, filed October 24, 2011 .....	A27
Notice of Appeal, filed November 16, 2011 .....	A28

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>Cases:</b>	
<u>Barefoot Architect, Inc. v. Bunge,</u> 632 F.3d 822 (3d Cir. 2011) .....	9
<u>Camara v. Mun. Court of City &amp; County of San Francisco,</u> 387 U.S. 523 (1967).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Chapman v. United States,</u> 365 U.S. 610 (1961).....	17
<u>Cleveland Bd. of Educ. v. Loudermill,</u> 470 U.S. 532, 105 S. Ct. 1487 (1985) .....	18, 23
<u>Connecticut v. Doehr,</u> 501 U.S. 1 (1991).....	16
<u>Frank v. State of Md.,</u> 359 U.S. 360 (1959).....	10
<u>Frost v. R.R. Comm’n of State of Cal.,</u> 271 U.S. 583 (1926).....	15, 16
<u>Fuentes v. Shevin,</u> 407 U.S. 67 (1972).....	22
<u>Giles v. Kearney,</u> 571 F.3d 318 (3d Cir. 2009) .....	9
<u>Javinsky-Wenzek v. City of St. Louis Park,</u> 2011 WL 5244690 (D. Minn. 2011).....	17-18
<u>Johnson v. United States,</u> 333 U.S. 10 (1948).....	17
<u>Paul v. Davis,</u> 424 U.S. 693 (1976).....	18
<u>Platteville Area Apartment Ass’n v. City of Platteville,</u> 179 F.3d 574 (7th Cir. 1999) .....	12
<u>Presley v. City of Charlottesville,</u> 464 F.3d 480 (4th Cir. 2006) .....	21

Robinson v. Board of Regents of Eastern Kentucky Univ.,  
475 F.2d 707 (6th Cir. 1973) ..... 16

Silverman v. United States,  
365 U.S. 505 (1961)..... 20

Skinner v. Railway Labor Executives’ Assoc.,  
489 U.S. 602 (1989)..... 3

Smyth v. Lubbers,  
398 F. Supp. 777 (E.D. Mich. 1975) ..... 16

Soldal v. Cook County, Illinois,  
506 U.S. 56 (1992)..... 19, 20

U.S. v. James Daniel Good Real Property,  
510 U.S. 43 (1993)..... 20

United States v. Chicago, M. St. P. & P. R. Co.,  
282 U.S. 311 (1931)..... 16

United States v. Jacobsen,  
466 U.S. 109 (1984)..... 19

United States v. James Daniel Good Real Prop.,  
510 U.S. 43 (1993)..... 16

Wolf v. People of State of Colorado,  
338 U.S. 25 (1947)..... 10

Wyman v. James,  
400 U.S. 309 (1970)..... 13

**Statutes & Other Authorities:**

Bill of Rights of the U.S. Constitution..... 24

Fourth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution ..... *passim*

Fifth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution ..... 20

Fourteenth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution ..... *passim*

28 U.S.C. § 1291 ..... 1

28 U.S.C. § 1331 ..... 1

42 U.S.C. § 1983 .....	3
Landsdowne Ordinance 1188 .....	3, 5
Landsdowne Ordinance 1251 .....	3
Landsdowne Ordinance 2151 .....	<i>passim</i>
Wis. Stat. § 66.122 .....	12
